GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4461
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009

DAYS PROGRAMME
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal;Mahato Shri Narahari

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had prepared an agenda for 100 days programme for the welfare of minorities;
(b) if so, the salient features of that agenda; and

(c) the current status and outcome of that agenda?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SALMAN KHURSHID)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The salient features of the 100 days programme were moving the proposal for the establishment of Equal Opportunity Commission, amendment of Central Wakf Act, 1995, and computerization of all State Wakf Boards in the country.

(c) Significant progress has been made in this regard. The programme has helped the Ministry in focusing on these important work areas during the current year.
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